## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MORGAN

## STATE OF GEORGIA

TYLER PERRY,

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION FILE NUMBER

EFILED IN OFFICE CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT MORGAN COUNTY, GEORGIA SUCA2018000030

JAN 04, 2019 03:57 PM

Loss Jody M Moss, Clerk Morgan County, Georgia

SUCA2018000030

v.

KAITLYN V. JENKINS,

Defendant.

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance by statutory electronic service, by personal delivery, or by depositing a copy of same

in the United States Postal System with adequate postage affixed thereto to insure delivery,

addressed as follows:

Mr. Brad J. Evans, Esq. Post Office Box 1361 Madison, Georgia 30650

This 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

1551 Jennings Mill Road Suite 1800A Watkinsville, Georgia 30677 (706) 410-1300 Fax: (706) 410-1302 Ms. Virginia N. Morris, Esq. Post Office Box 7224 Athens, Georgia 30604

> THE LAW OFFICE OF WOODROW WILSON WARE, LLC

ochow W. Ware II By:

Woodrow W. Ware III Georgia Bar No. 702906

Page 1 of 1

Tyler Perry v. Kaitlyn V. Jenkins Morgan County CAFN SUCA2018000030 Certificate of Service

	SUCA2018000030
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MORGAN	
	JAN 04, 2019 03:57 PM

07		TE	OF	CEC		ТΛ
21	ΙA	TE	OF	GEC	IKG	IA

TYLER PERRY,

CIVIL ACTION FILE NUMBER

♣ EFILED IN OFFICE CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT MORGAN COUNTY, GEORGIA

> Jody M Moss, Clerk Morgan County, Georgia

SUCA2018000030

v.

KAITLYN V. JENKINS,

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW WOODROW W. WARE III and enters his appearance as additional

counsel for TYLER PERRY, Plaintiff in the above-styled action. Ms. Virginia Nell Morris, Esq.

also remains as counsel for Plaintiff.

Respectfully submitted this 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

THE LAW OFFICES OF WOODROW WILSON WARE, LLC By: Woodrow W. Ware III

Woodrow W. Ware III Georgia Bar No. 702906

1551 Jennings Mill Road Suite 1800A Watkinsville, Georgia 30677 (706) 410-1300 Fax: (706) 410-1302

Page 1 of 1

Tyler Perry v. Kaitlyn V. Jenkins Morgan County CAFN SUCA2018000030 Entry of Appearance